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PROJECT BACKGROUND:
— SUBDIVISION NAME:
— TAX MAP 50 GRID 1

DEER SPRINGS

PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN

— SECTION/AREA " N/A

— LOT/PARCEL P. 363 & 542 ' : - — - — —

— ZONING R-SC

_ ZB/BA REFERENCE N/A r DEER SPR'NG - DENS'TY TABULAT'ON

— ELECTION DISTRICT 6TH —— SUBDMSION' ONITS -

~ ;(égboﬂiﬁggfm ‘;’&fd‘ ACRES A (GROSS, ARER) | FLOODPLAN |STEEP SLOPES PERMITTED oS "
— NUMBER OF PROPOSED LOTS 129 (81SFD, 48SFA)

— NET AREA OF PROJECT 36.60 ACRES 36.94 ACRES 0.00 ACRES | 0.34 ACRES | 36.60 AC. 146 129

~ AREA OF PROPOSED SFD 14.48 ACRES 81 SFD

— AREA OF PROPOSED SFA 1.87 ACRES 48 SFA

—~ AREA OF R/W DEDICATION 1.12 ACRES (OLD SCAGGSVILLE RD) — — — — — _J|
— ARFA OF PROPOSED ROAD R/W 6.00 ACRES '

— OPEN SPACE REQ. 9.24 ACRES (SEE NOTE 23)

— OPEN SPACE PROVIDED 14.58 ACRES

— PUBLIC WATER & SEWER
— DPZ REF.'S F10—065, WP10-087, ECP12-047, CONTRACT NO. 1-W, CONTRACT NO. 30-S

CONTRACT NO. 30-3253, WP—13-080

PROJECT 1S IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED.
SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R—SC IN ACCORDANCE WITH 02/02/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND THE COMP.
ZONING REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE ON COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND THE COMP. LITE ZONING REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE 10/2/03 PER

THE
THE
LITE
ON 7/28/06, AND IS SUBJECT TO THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND
COUNCIL BILL 75-—2003.

PROPERTY OUTLINE SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC.,
DATED FEBRUARY 2012,

TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS OBTAINED FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAMETRY COMPILED BY POTOMAC AERIAL SURVEYS INC.
JANUARY 12, 2012.

SOIL TYPES SHOWN HEREON ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WEB SOIL SURVEY — HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH IS BASED UPON THE
MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 47H2 AND 47GC WERE USED FOR THIS
PROJECT.

NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE
REQUIRED WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS AND 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN.

— THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION AND RELATED CONSTRUCTION WILL NOT IMPACT ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES OR BUFFERS
IN THE SOUTH PORTION OF THE PROJECT. :

— MINOR DISTURBANCES 7O A NON-TIDAL WETLAND AND WETLAND AND STREAM BUFFERS ARE PROPOSED IN THE NORTHERN
PORTION OF THE PROJECT WHICH REQUIRE A WAIVER. REFER TO WP-13-080.

THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. WATER FOR THIS PROJECT IS TO BE PUBLIC EXTENSIONS
OF CONTRACT NO. 1-W. SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT IS TO BE PUBLIC EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT NO. 30—S AND CONTRACT
NO. 30-3253. : ' .
EXISTING UTILTIES LOCATED FROM TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY AND AS—BUILT DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING
UTILTIES WELL 1N ADVANGE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIMITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING
UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. . A
NO FLOODPLAINS EXIST ONSITE. : ' .
STEEP SLOPES ARE LOCATED AND SHOWN
WETLANDS AND STREAMS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON DELINEATION BY MCCARTHY & ASSOCIATES, INC., DECEMBER 2011.
A FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN WAS PREPARED BY MCCARTHY & ASSOCIATES, INC., APRIL 2012.
" FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL A PORTION OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION
16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL. NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED
WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT, HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF
FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED. - -
 TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION OF THIS PROJECT TO BE FULFILLED BY ONSITE RETENTION OF 5.85 AC.,
REFORESTATION OF 2.27 AC. AND PURCHASE OF 1.64 ACRES OR EQUAL OF OFFSITE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT
FINANCIAL SURETY SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE FINAL PLAN.
OLD SCAGGSVILLE ROAD IS CLASSIFIED AS A MINOR COLLECTOR. THE PROPOSED ACCESS POINTS ARE AS SHOWN HEREON.
THE PROPOSED STREETS ARE CLASSIFIED AS A PUBLIC ACCESS STREET OR PUBLIC ACCESS PLACE.
DRIVEWAY(S) SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY
VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS

A) WIDTH— 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).

B) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CLIP_COATING.

C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF 45-FOOT DEPTH TURNING RADIUS.

D) STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING).

E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS—CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER

DRIVEWAY SURFACE. '

F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES-MINIMUM 12 FEET.

G) . MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.
A TRAFFIC STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, INC., DATED AUGUST 2012, WAS APPROVED 3/2013.
A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS- PROJECT. NOISE WALL MITIGATION CURRENTLY EXISTS ALONG INTERSTAE 95.
To THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS OR CEMETERIES LOCATED ON THIS PROPERTY.
THE ARE NO EXISTING HOMES ON THESE PARCELS. h
THE OFFICIAL PRE—SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT ON FEBRUARY 28, 2012 AT SAINT VINCENT
PALOTT! HIGH SCHOOL. ON APRIL 12, 2012 A SECOND, NON—OFFICIAL, MEETING WAS HELD AT THE LAUREL COMMUNITY
CENTER. : : =
AN ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN (ECP12-047) WAS APPROVED ON OCTOBER 1, 2012. . |
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(A}(2) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIMISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
THE ‘OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS RSC PROJECT IS 25% OF GROSS AREA (36.9420 AC. GROSS AREA X 25%
= 9.24 AC.). OPEN SPACE PROVIDED IS 14.58 ACRES. REFER TO TABULATION HEREON.
THE PROPOSED UNITS SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THE PROJECT IS PROVIDED BY THE USE OF ALTERNATIVE SURFACES, NON STRUCTURAL
PRACTICES & MICRO-SCALE PRACTICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN CRITERIA. NON STRUCTURAL
PRACTICES INCLUDE ROOFTOP AND NON-ROOFTOP DISCONNECTIONS. MICRO-SCALE ~ PRACTICES INCLUDE MICRO-
BIORETENTION, BIO SWALES DRYWELLS, RAIN BARRELS AND RAIN GARDENS. ALTERNATIVE SURFACES INCLUDE PERMEABLE
SURFACES WITH STONE STORAGE. TYPICALLY ALTERNATIVE SURFACE, NON STRUCTURAL AND MICRO-SCALE FACILITIES ONLOT
WiLL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED. MICRO—SCALE FACILITIES MANAGING ROAD RUNOFF SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS
PUBLICLY OWNED AND MAINTAINED FACILITIES.
FINANGIAL  SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF § 65,850 FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING WILL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE
FINAL PLAN DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THE 135 REQUIRED SHADE ($40,500) AND 169 EVERGREEN TREES ($25.350).
PUBLIC STREET TREES ARE PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124(E)(1) OF THE
SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY iN THE AMOUNT OF $ 76,800 WILL BE
POSTED AS PART OF THE FINAL PLAN DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT FOR THE REQUIRED 256 STREET TREES.
A GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY HILLIS CARNES ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.,
DATED AUGUST 2012.
21N ACCORDANCE WITH DESIGN MANUAL—VOLUME 3, CHAPTER 2 — SECTION 2.9.B. PARKING IS REQUIRED AT
TWO (2) SPACES PER UNIT OFF STREET PARKING TO INCLUDE GARAGE SPACE, DRIVEWAY, PARKING PAD AND COURTS.
GARAGES COUNT AS A FULL SPACE. -
" FOR THIS PROJECT, TOWNHOME ‘GARAGES ARE TO BE USED FOR PARKING ONLY.
ONE (1) SPACE IS PROVIDED IN THE GARAGE AND ONE (1) SPACE iN DRIVEWAY. REFER TO PARKING TABULATION HEREON.
IS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO WP—13-080. ON MARCH 27, 2013; THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST, TO WAIVE
SECTION 16.116(A) FOR DISTURBANCE TO STREAM, STREAM BUFFERS, WETLANDS AND WETLAND BUFFERS ON THE NORTHEAST
PORTION OF THE PROJECT FOR A STORM DRAINAGE PIPE, AND SECTION 16.1205(A)(7) TO REMOVE UP TO 3 SPECIMEN TREES
THE PLANNING DIRECTOR DENIED YOUR® REQUEST TO WAIVE SECTION 16.120(B)(6)(V)(C) TO.ALLOW PIPESTEM LOTS ON MUITIPLE
SIDES OF A FRONTAGE LOT IN THE SAME SUBDIVISION. .

APPROVAL OF THE WAVER TO SECTION 16.116(A) AND SECTION 16.1205(A)(7) IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1. ENVIRONMENTAL DISTURBANGCE MUST BE LIMITED TO THE AREAS INDICATED ON THE WAIVER PETITION PLAN EXHIBIT, ANY EXPANSION
OF THE DISTURBED AREA MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL WAIVER APPROVAL IF DETERMINED SIGNIFICANT.

HEREON.

2 PRIOR TO INITIATING ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES THAT RESULT IN THE APPROVED ENVIRONMENTAL DISTURBANCES, ALL APPROVALS

FROM MDE, APPLICABLE SRC AGENCIES AND PERMISSIONS FROM ADJOINLNG/AFFECTED PROPERTY OWNERS MUST BE OBTAINED AND
DOCUMENTED. COPIES OF DOCUMENTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING PRIOR TO THE FINAL
PLAN APPROVAL (OR PRIOR TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL, AT THE DISCRETION OF DPZ).

3. PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF THE TWO OAK SPECIMEN TREES, PLEASE REVIEW THE PROPOSED DESIGN AFTERNATIVES RECOMMENDED BY
THE DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT IN THE REVISED SUBMISSION COMMENTS DATED MARCH 28, 2013. INCORPORATE DESIGN
RECOMMENDATIONS OR PROVIDE AMPLE JUSTIFICATION TO THE DEPARTMENT
YIELD ALONE WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED AMPLE JUSTIFICATION).

4. REMOVAL OF EACH SPECIMEN TREE WILL REQUIRE MITIGATION WITH THE PLANTING OF TWO NEW NATIVE SHADE TREES (FOR UP TO
6 NEW SHADE TREES) WITH A MINIMUM 2—1/2" CALIPER TRUNK- SURETY OF THESE SHADE TREES SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO
THE LANDSCAPE SURETY WITH THE FINAL ROAD. CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS. ‘

% PRIOR TO REMOVING THE SILVER MAPLE SPECIMEN TREE ON THE NORTH PARCEL, THE DEVELOPER SHALL FIRST ATTEMPT DESIGN
ALTERNATIVES THAT WOULD ALLOW PRESERVATION OF THE TREE. IF REMOVED, THE TWO TREES PLANTED FOR MITIGATION SHOULD BE
PLA%E!‘E:[E \g'sl;TEis-{lN THE PROXIMITY OF THE REMOVED TREE OR AT LEAST ON THE PORTION OF THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY  SHARED BY:
PAR . ' _

DENIAL OF THE WAIVERTO SECTION 16.120(B)(6)(V)(C) WAS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
1| EXTRAORDINARY CIRCUMSTANCES OR DESIGN CONSTRAINTS RESULTING IN SIGNIFICANT HARDSHIP WERE NOT INDICATED IN THE
WAIVER JUSTIFICATION. -
2. DESIGN ALTERNATIVES EXIST THAT WOULD PREVENT THE
SEE DLD COMMENTS DATED MARCH 28, 2013. °
3 THE DESIGN PROPOSAL APPEARS GEARED TO ENSURING AN OPTIMAL LOT YIELD. THE DEVELOPER HAS THE OPTION OF
INCORPORATING ADDITIONAL TOWNHOME LOTS TO OBTAIN DESIRED LOT YIELD IN THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION DESIGN.
4. THE WAVER, IF APPROVED WOULD' NULLIFY THE INTENT AND PURPOSE OF THE REGULATIONS, WHICH IS TO ACHIEVE A WELL
THOUGHT—OUT ‘DESIGN THAT PROVIDES ORDERLY SUBDIVISION LAYOUT AND AVOIDS ORIENTATION AND PRIVACY PROBLEMS FOR NEW

HOUSES ON PIPESTEM AND FRONTAGE LOTS. AS PROPOSED, LOT 74 WOULD HAVE LIMITED USABIUTY AND PRIVACY. DLD RECOMMENDS

A SUBDIVISION REDESIGN TO REMOVE AND RELOCATE LOTS 72, 73, AND 74 ELSEWHERE N THE DEVELOPMENT. IN LAYING QUT THE
SUBDIVISION DESIGN, THE DEVELOPER SHOULD GIVE MORE CONSIDERATION TO THE ARRANGEMENT OF LOTS SO THAT PROPOSED
HOUSES WILL NOT LOOK INTO NEIGHBORING REAR YARDS OF THE FRONT LOTS. EACH NEW LOT IN THE SUBDIVISION SHOULD
INCORPORATE GOOD LOT DESIGN AND PLANNED AS TO THE SIZE, SHAPE AND ORIENTATION TQ . AVOID UNDESIRABLE VIEWS FROM
ADJOINING LOTS. WAIVERS SHALL NOT BE USED TO ACHIEVE MAXIMUM LOT YIELD AT THE EXPENSE OF GOOD SUBDIVISION DESIGN.

D A P bt

TENTATIVELY APPROVED
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

HOWARD COUNTY
2/ %,4?

ATE

PLANNING DIRECTOR %‘nf/ @l}/

OF PLANNING AND ZONING IF NOT FEASIBLE (LOSS OF LOT

LOT BEING SURROUNDED ON FOUR SIDES BY PAVED DRIVE LANES. PLEASE

- DEER SPRINGS

SFD LOTS 1-81, SFA LOTS 82-129,

AND OPEN SPACE LOTS 130 - 140
(SFA - SFD RESIDENTIAL)
OLD SCAGGSVILLE ROAD
PARCELS 363 & 542
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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NOTE #31 (CON'T)

ON JUNE 25,

2013, A REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION WAS

MPPROVED WHICH AMENDED THE REQUESTED SPECIMEN TREES

TO BE REMOVED. SPECIMEN TREES # 3 AND #4 PREVIOUSLY APPROVED TO BE REMOVED AND IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE .

REVISED LAYOUT, ARE NOW PROPOSED TO REMAIN.
TWIN TRUNK SOUTHERN RED OAK IN FAIR CONDITION) IS PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED.
iS SUBJECT TO A DESIGN. MANUAL WAIVER.
APPROVED THE REQUEST TO WAIVE THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 2.5 AND APPENDIX A OF DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME IIf;
EED STUDY AND PUBLIC ROADWAY SECTION DESIGN.

(35"/ 37"
THIS PRQ

32.

DivisI
WHICH REQUIRES AN 85TH PERCENTILE SP
REQUEST 1. BASED ON CONDITIONS MADE IN THE REQUEST. 2)
STUDY MADE BY THE ENGINEER AT THE NEXT INTERSECTION 3. MINIMUM
AREA PROVIDING SPEED CONTROL WITHIN THIS PORTION OF THE SUBDIVISION.
MEETS THE HOWARD COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS.
R1.02 HAS BEEN DEFERRED UNTIL THE SUBMIS
TRAFFIC CONTROL WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THE PROPOSED ROAD WIDENING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST MUTCD.
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES: :
A. THE R1-1(STOP) SIGNS AND STREET NAME SIGN (SNS) ASSEMBLIES FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT MUST BE INSTALLED BEFORE THE
BASE PAVING 1S COMPLETE. .
B. THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE LOCAT!
HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION (410-313-2430) PRIOR TO
C. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND THEIR LOCATIONS SHALL
"MARYLAND MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES’ (MDMUTCD).
D. ALL SIGN POST USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL

33.
34.

35.

REGULATIONS,

e

PUNCH” HOLES ABOVE GROUND LEVEL.
STREET LIGHT PLACEMENT AN

AS A RESULT

OF THE REVISED LAYOUT, SPECIMEN TREE # 15 AND 16
ON DECEMBER 4, 2013, THE CHIEF OF THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

THE DIVISION APPROVED THE

THE ASSUMED 85TH PERCENTILE SPEED IS IN LINE WITH THE ACTUAL
CURVE RADIUS HAS BEEN REDUCED WITHIN RESIDENTIAL

IT IS NOTED THAT ALL RADH WITHIN THE SUBDIVISION
THE REQUESTED WAIVER TO DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME 4, DETAIL

SION OF THE FINAL PLAN.

ONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE FIELD APPROVED BY

THE INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE

SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 2’
GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, ("QUICK PUNCH”) SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A 2-1 /2" GALVANIZED
STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGE — 3’ LONG). THE ANCHOR SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN TWO "QUICK
A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE TOP OF EACH POST.
STREET LIGHTING 1S REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.135 OF THE SUBDMISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
D THE TYPE OF FIXTURES AND POLES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD

COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME 1l SECTION 5.5.A. A MINIMUM OF 20 FEET SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT
AND ANY TREE.

38.

FLAG OR PIPE ST
A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN SHALL BE FABRIC
NSE. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION AT 410-313-2430 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATES.

NG THE ENTIRE FRONTAGE OF THE PROJECT BOUNDARY, PEDESTRIAN CROSSING ACROSS 0OLO SCAGGSVILLE
D CROSSINGS INTERNAL TO THE DEVELOPMENT WILL

37.

DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPE
PATHWAY IMPROVEMENTS ALO
ROAD AND THE FINAL LOCATION OF SIDEWALKS AN
THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION.

38.

FOR FLAG OR PIPE STEM LOTS, REFUSE C

QLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE TO BE PROVIDED AT THE JUNCTION OF
£M AND THE ROAD R/W AND NOT ONTO THE FLAG OR PIPE STEM DRIVEWAY.

ATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY — BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE

BE FURTHER REVIEWED UNDER

-

FRC~-TOMMOO®»

SHEET INDEX
DESCRIPTION SHEET NO.
COVER SHEET 1 OF 19
OVERALL LAYOUT PLAN 2 OF 19
PRELIMINARY LAYOUT PLAN — SOUTH AREA 3 OF 19
PRELIMINARY LAYOUT PLAN — NORTH AREA 4 OF 19
COORDINATE TABLE
- - PRELIMINARY ROAD PROFILES 5 OF 19
NO. NORTH EAST :
106] 529292.3566 | 1352130.3938 PRELIMINARY ROAD PROFILES 6 OF 19
108 529432.1159 [1351536.0210
113] 528714.0664 | 1350547.9827 PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN 7 OF 19
1151 52/9871.5692 | 1350262.8157 -
1261 5984724767 | 1351168.1924 PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN 8 OF 19
1271 598507 4228 | 1551003.9185 - -
131] 520503.4582 | 1551252.1355 PRELIMINARY . GRADING PLAN _ 9 OF 19
1501 528400.6730 | 1351362.5859
1511 527671.9247 | 1351062.7125 PRELIMINARY -STORM DRAIN DRAINAGE AREA MAP — SOUTH 10 OF 19
152] 528604.8457 {1350854.4788 PRELIMINARY STORM DRAIN DRAINAGE AREA MAP — NORTH 11 OF 19
153 52863586856 | 1350867.5258 _ -
154} 528578.1636 | 1351020.0205 PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE AND FOREST 12 OF 19
1551 528727.3625 | 1350905.9685 CONSERVATION PLAN
1561 5280857518 | 1351693.4094
PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE AND FOREST 13 OF 19 :
165 528514.6501 | 1351183.8283
16633 ggg?gg-gg;g :gg& é ;g-gggi PRELIMINARY FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN 14 OF 19 SCALE: 17=2,000' y
. . ADC MAP COORDINATE: 5169 81/5169 B2
PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE AND FOREST
CONSERVATION — NOTES & DETAILS 15 OF 19 5169 C1/ 5169 €2
£SDv — DRAINAGE AREA MAP — SOUTH AREA 16 OF 19 '
ESDv — DRAINAGE AREA MAP — NORTH AREA 1 17 OF 19 BENCHMARKS
~ ” HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 47H2 (CONC. MON.)
ESDv — DRAINAGE AREA MAP — NORTH AREA 2 18 OF 19 N 520706.4221 € 1355445.3364 ELEV. 256.068
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTES & DETAILS 19 OF 19 LOCATION: ALL SAINTS ROAD, 240'+/ — SOUTH OF NORTH
LAUREL ROAD 2.89 FEET FROM STORM DRAIN
INLET: 1’ EAST OF CURB, 0.6 BELOW SURFACE
HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 47GC (CONC. MON.)
N 5280390.7281 E 1354223.5536 ELEV. 226.272
LOCATION: -MEDIAN I1SLAND 29 FEET WEST OF ALL SAINTS
gg /OR_'|I_' 21:2 mTEnéTszgggN; 1.4 FEET WEST
SQUTHWEST INL NER
CURVE TABLE
DELTA CHORD CHORD
TANGENT
ROAD CURVE | LENGTH | RADIUS™| ANGLE DIRECTION LENGTH
CLARKE SPRINGS RIDGE|  Ct 68.67 210.00 {1846 32" | 34.72 $32°26'26"W 68.51
DEER RUN c2 96.40 | 60.00 }9203'47"| 62.20 $23 14" 10"W 86.36
PEACE SPRINGS RIDGE c3 361.40 | 210.00 |98°36'17"| 244.16 S17°54'08"W 318.42
* SEE NOTE 32
PARKING TABULATION:
TOTAL NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS PROPOSED : 129 .
OFF—STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 2 SPACES PER UNIT = 258 SPACES MINIMUM LOT SIZE CHART
PARK'NgFSPACES'GZRR%?/E?:DRNEWAY ' LOT __ |GROSS AREA | PIPESTEM AREA | NET AREA |MIN. LOT SIZE
1 SPACE IN GARAGE = 81 SPACES (FOR 81 UNITS) 2 2 gg gij 2? 2'213 EE
2 SPACES ON DRIVEWAY = 162 SPACES (FOR 81 UNITS) : ' :
SFA = 1 GARAGE/1 DRIVEWAY (SEE NOTE 30) 2 7.522 S 742 5% 7.080 5
1 SPACE IN GARAGE = 48 SPACES (FOR 48 UNITS) gg ;;?g 2’; ggi 2'; 2'222 2';
1 SPACE ON DRIVEWAY = 48 SPACES (FOR 48 UNITS) d _ :
31 6.682 SF 322 SF 6,360 SF | 6,000 SF
TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 339 SPACES OFF-STREET 67 11,323 SF 1,350 SF 9,973 SF
- 69 10,924 SF 1,250 SF 9,674 SF
ON—STREET PARKING REQUIRED: 70 9,870 SF 1,261 SF 8,609 SF
OVERFLOW / GUEST PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: = 10550 SF T 577 SF 3978 SF
0.3 SPACES PER SFA UNIT X 48 = 14.4 = 15 SPACES REQUIRED 5 : .
TOTAL OVERFLOW PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: = 23 SPACES ON—STREET 74 10,827 SF 1,272 SF 9,555 SF
OVERFLOW ON—STREET PARKING WILL BE PUBLIC_AND MAINTAINED BY THE
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION. A SPECIAL AGREEMENT ADDRESSING CARS
BACKING UP ONTO A PUBLIC ROAD SHALL BE FINALIZED UNDER THE FINAL
PLAN SUBMISSION. -
OVERFLOW / GUEST PARKING SPACES REQUIRED SOILS LEGEND
Al Ut : DI r
BO NAME / DESCRIPTION RANGE* | GROUP
0.5 SPACES PER SFD UNIT X 81 = 40.5 = 41 SPACES REQUIRED SYéﬂB L SN o2 705 eRCoT w/gs 'é_“{s o5 BU
TOTAL OVERFLOW PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: = 81 SPACES (DRIVEWAY) "CeC | CHILLUM LOAY, 5 TO_10 PERCENT SLOPES 0.15 - 0.37 B
REFER TO OFF—~STREET TerD | CROOW & EVESBORO. 10 10 15 PERCENT SLOPES 0.28 [
EXCESS Fa FALESINSTON SANDY LOAM, O TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES 002 - 0.24 D
SiB SASSAFRAS GRAVELLY SANDY LOAM, 2 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES 0.17 - 0.24 B
S GASSAFRAS AND CROOM SOILS, 10 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES 032 - 0.37 B .
- UcB URBAN LAND—CHILLUM=-BELTSVILLE COMPLEX, 0 JO 5 PERCENT SLOPES 0.37 D
NOTE: BASED ON USDA NRCS WEB SOIL SURVEY — HOWARD COQUNTY
* QASED UPON ESTIMATED CUTS
OWNER DEVELOPER

OPEN SPACE TABULATION:

MARTIN JR & MICHAEL J. KRAESKI ET AL
9222 OLD SCAGGSVILLE ROAD
LAUREL, MD 20723-1730
ATTN: MR. DONALD R. REUWER
443-367-0422

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(A)(2) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS

OF GROSS AREA (36.9420 AC. GROSS AREA x 25% =

THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS RSC PROJECT IS 25%

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED IS 13.35 ACRES.

GROSS OPEN SPACE THIS SUBMISSION =
NON—CREDITED OPEN SPACE THIS SUBMISSION =
CREDITED OPEN SPACE THIS SUBMISSION =

TOTAL RECREATION OPEN SPACE REQUIRED FOR DEER SPRINGS =
TOWNHOMES SFA = 400 SF/UNIT X 48 UNITS = 19,200 SF
SINGLE FAMILY HOMES SFD = 300 SF/UNIT X 81 UNITS = 24,300 SF

TOTAL RECREATION OPEN SPACE PROVIDED FOR DEER SPRINGS 43,500 SF*.

RECREATION OPEN SPACE P/O
THE ADDITIONAL 18,685 SF

* ALLOWABLE AMENITIES INCLUDE THE PROPOSED 1,245 LF OF 6 PATHWAY CONNECTION (1,245'X6'=7,464Sf
=22,392 SF AMENITY) THROUGH THE FOREST
DRIVE TOWARD ADJOINING HIGH RIDGE

DEER

PRELIMINARILY A GAZEBO/!
ABOVE MENTIONED PATHWAY OR ANY C

FUTURE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION.

SITE ANALYSIS DATA

LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.
5300 DORSEY HALL DRIVE, STE 102
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042-7819
ATTN: MR. DONALD R. REUWER
443-387-0422

9.24 AC.).

14.58 AC.
1.27 AC.

13.31 AC.

. TOTAL PROJECT AREA (GROSS):

AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION:

AREA OF WETLANDS AND BUFFERS:
AREA OF FLOODPLAIN:
AREA Of FOREST:

AREA OF STEEP SLOPES (25% OR GREATER):

NET AREA (GROSS—STEEP SLOPES & FLOODPLAINY:

ERODIBLE SOILS:
LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA:

. PROPOSED WATER SYSTEM:
. PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM:
. PROPOSED USES FOR SITE AND STRUCTURES:

200’

43,500 SF NO. REVISION DATE J
OPEN SPACE LOT 138 = 24,815 SF ' .
SHALL BE PROVIDED BY ALLOWABLE AMENITIES COVER SHEET
CONSERVATION AREA ON OPEN SPACE LOT 132 FROM RUNNING
PARK (MOSTLY ALONG THE SEWER AUGNMENT) AND DEER SPRl NGS
PAVILLION, A TOT LOT / PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT, EXERCISE STATIONS ALONG THE s .
OMBINATION THEREOF. THE AMENITIES SHALL BE DETAILED ON THE A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 50 — PARCEL 363
- r AND A RESUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 50 — PARCEL 542
KRAESKI PROPERTY
NON—BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL “A" (PLAT 21191)
6TH ELECTION DISTRICT ZONED: R-SC
TAX MAP: 50 GRID; 1 . PARCELS: 363 & 542
. DPZ REF'S: F—10-065, WP-10-087, ECP-12-047, WP-13-080 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
36.94 AC. : _
3694 AC .RDBERT H. VOGEL
N/A -
.88 Ac. ENGINEERING, INC.
gg”goAi&; ENGINEERS ¢« SURVEYORS ¢ PLANNERS
N/A B407 MAIN STREET Ter: 410.461.7666
3150 AC. ELLCOTT CITY, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8561
PUBLIC RTINS PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
PUBLIC : _ | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED (SFA) : WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED (SFD) DESIGN BY: RHV / EDS § THATIAM A [I))ULY UCENSED PROFESSIONAL
= NGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF ATE
}38 (36.60 A;’. "4 = 1464 _ DRAWN BY: __RVE/EDS gr MARYLA[:,«D. SCENEE NO. ?szgge .
81 SFD . _ EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2014
o8 StA CHECKED BY: RHV
DATE: - JUNE 2013
: 200 4?0’ 60|O’ SCALE: AS SHOWN
' W.0. NO.: 11— - '
: SHEET
E—:—". 1 s 19

_ TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED:
" TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED:

K: \PROJECTS\11- 28\ENGR\SKETCH\3RD SUBMISSION\ 01—COVER.DWG
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RIGHT-OF -WAY LINE
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ADJACENT PROPERTY UNE

-~

EXISTING CURB AND GUTIER

EXISTING UTILITY POLE
EXISTING LIGHT POLE

ged

EXISTING MAILBOX

0.15 — 0.37
0.15 — 0.37

Kw RANGE*
0.28

0.02 - 0.24
0.17 - 0.24

0.32 — 0.37

0.57

SOILS LEGEND
NAME / DESCRIPTION

CHIELUM LOAM, 2 TO S PERCENT SLOPES

CHILLUM LOAM, 5 TO 10 PERCENT SLOPES

CROOM & EVESBORO, 10 T0 15 PERCENT SLOPES
- FALLSINSTON SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 2 PERCENT SLOPES
SASSAFRAS GRAVELLY SANDY LOAM, 2 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES

SASSAFRAS AND CROOM SOILS, 10 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES
URBAN LAND-CHRLUM-BELTSVILLE COMPLEX, O TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES

SYMBOL

CeB
CeC
CrD
Fa
58
SiD

UcB

BASED ON USDA NRCS WEB SCIL SURVEY — HOWARD COUNTY

* BASEC UPON ESTIMATED CUTS

NOTE:

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
EXISTING SANITARY LINE
EXISTING CLEANOUT

EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING WATER LINE

X
W

A e Y ey EXISTING TREELINE

EXISTING TREES

EXISTING FENCE

"

"

FROST CONSERVATION

RETENTION AREA

FROST CONSERVATION

RETENTION AREA

EXISTING OFFSITE
PLAT 14613

wy
[¥E )
a
&
»
=
&
(V¥ )
(=)
=]
=
[

EX STEEP SLOPES

CENTERLINE OF EXISTING STREAM

EXISTING WETLAND BUFFER

EXISHING SPECIMEN

TREE
EXISTING WETLAND

DATE

DEVELOPER
LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT, INC.
5300 DORSEY HALL ORIVE, STE 102
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042-781¢
ATTN: MR. DONALD R. REUWER
443-367-0422

REVISION

PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN

"OWNER

443-367-0422

®
LAUREL, MD 20723-1730

ATTN: MR. DONALD R. REUWER

9222 OLD SCAGGSVILLE ROAD
NO.

SP 13-007
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TIE INTO EX . £ ‘ LEGEND:

STRIPING AN 2 upLy : . Sk
--- .- - . A VllN"‘I ST 19035 PDLE K . —— v — PROPERTY LINE FNe) EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
: \ 3 T RIGHT-OF -WAY UNE 55 EXSTING SANITARY LINE
142 LT/RT B\ KON _ ' : — ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE w
Yiohs 0N { _ EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER : o EXISTING CLEANGUT
——-- NN 4 EXISTING UTILTY POLE Yam EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
& e €Y . .
] EXT&N BT % ‘c;l} AN - _ - 5,2:65(‘30 A s W EXISTING WATER LINE
H " DR \ -3 5 IGHT
PLAT GF "WILLIAM SQUDER™ . N E ¥ %)) - - N 2, :ﬁiﬂ PXISTNG L . - EXISTNG TREEUNE
: PLAT 5460 : ) | | & |
' ' EXISTING MAILBOX
L BN R I S\ MATCHLINE SHEET 4 S O s s
. e N TR, R ) } ] O  EXISTING SIGN
LOT 1 LOT 2 | o AR = 8 i QO / A PEN SPA 5 PARIAY et/ . ELYTY WE WS 1 a
! / A ) AT % ™ ~ l LOT I ety / 18 . - 300 SF VRO i OPEN SPACE, | : e JFeem f—— EXISTING FENCE
— = — : < 7 BT erop o B4 A =2 B LOlasr 7 CENTERUNE OF EXISTING STREAM
D COMB. 15 9,@ R ,{& ] 20 ¥ f 18 ':, SWM, DRANAGE & o UTILTY EASEMENT
L _ ac o L R . 7 =~ : p ] ol # ' = UTILITY EASEMENT . PROPOSED STORMDRAIN INLET
P y S f e gl A R son & 9 s : o : P ; &, A_- Vi ooy PROPOSED SIDEWALK
A - A / = HIGH! RID D <~ lc L ‘ T W ' ==le X ' X i s — Oﬂ‘—l"g‘\'&-;ﬁ%’ T =y —rx PUsiK & m ol - LAHE
K | S ki 2 = —_— ) . PROPOSED TREELINE
. T Y 5 A 3 ~ N % * 00 Pl & 3z N P : 7
YR ST ts% ) L1 & sl T = L — e z = = ; sgn/EOP, Gk - ke Sg e, al Yoo E ‘e*éi 20 & o S He 7 F AR PROPOSED CURB
- sofZ4 T Son ! R Bl = s N N | & oy ' i BiE o \& . 2 ok ' %é%;ﬁi&‘osmlp 0 2 PROPOSED STREET LIGHT
\-)—“— g 77— sy /4 Ve T = > . : e RSN X T ™ W I WYL VL YA WL W LW ay Sgn ymiTY % ¥ O (D . £X UMEXL:I%AWNG
— L . % : AN o T, o5 T R A L AN z == L PUBNG” SEWER o = - D — i MICRO BIO RETENTION
& 8 78 R= Goc{jm iy Preteonl o B WM - ' 7] @_ — = T 7 %E@‘ FACILITY
7 T g 11T — s -— . — — -
2\ TREE SAVE AREA ’ 2 el [ '; 1; et A\ o
BRewan FOREST CONSERVATION z \ A A | _
¢ A 031 A OPEN SPACE w “a ) OPEN SPACE : R il | \osc oome | ST 1134452 - PROP. PUBLC . I
E 0.34AC 517 2 g WIDERING STRID _ 7 2B fsojpow] [° [ STk 1036457  WIDENING SIRIP : & UTIUTY EASEMENT 3 TREE
STATIOY-0 b e  [HF | : w0 T prok . : ; R A ; i
: =R 6700~ T R N 9489 1 ) : o P o - I/ &/ = O | ' :
EE = S LA -. —_— F = N
e 3 = B ]l : %’ 3 o Y § / _ $1on EXISTING SPECIMEN TREE
3 ¥ --r—&‘*‘!-———"’g Q| & _ % ¥ wem 3‘___30&1 = 30 g ?4 . / o §r %' g&", ' L Bﬁggrg . ' s T0 BE REMOVED
v B T LA 22 N T CoST RN =l &0
- 1 3 55 g [ r T T B\ s| wpoy 8 & | |
g g o [ 7 ggg % o . . 25 ; us |rgt, W I8 071 = i) Qf§ k‘w W 290 T'ZVSLEERDMDE
: LOTS E2 L -10T8 2 e | Tors sl sld o2 |58|H oews J | Bl ddz |- &/ : i
~ R T2 S B 2 x 2 ’ 3 31 a3 & LE51 8l 2 2 "!I < i 3 RE PROP. PUBLIC .
B A 25 70 2| o 9748 z iaf . 68 B ¥ 28]l E o= ~ 1 ' s 2 =0 [ v ' ngg i 8 VAN AecRE Phseven
< i ‘LM L GR R, @8 . = R lgg R § I o | MBR7, 5 g -
7 Hat— D G} o Bl S AL Bt T | Rl VY et/ CR08 PR o
: e 5 . 8 - - e ™ . ‘{:(:3 /774 URILITY EASEMENT
o s | £ 3 : o b NS T o LT LT o £ auome PROP. PUBLIC
Bl el 153 |2 : § ; H ﬁ ol (D) o THE (,f”‘ 24 ekl
= e F' e i P ELYHER10 I W o) Y %2 g I FOREST CONSERVATION
i ﬂ i il . . ‘}_ 3 v v, N e ] FEOY EXVETE A0 R W (e i B T ¥ N EASEMENT
— S YT ® 4 I l i l l TR 12 I @ punone RETENTION
' —4 G N i —(5“3 - < it b IE e 1' "upos__PUM:' : //__ o] 2eehes “LU,)’) ES%QESEN?NSERVAT!ON
D ) = & = s —— L. T’) el ! ((‘{f"’"ﬁ EFORESTATION
; ) (@ / )
— - — A 7 18 G & ] 3 7 PRIVATE _SWM
z, 9 5 : / 2 § Y i - 3 - ] ’ —Ji [ — & 8% v | LA LT B%?[}NI#CEA?EMENT
3 3 3 H % AN e g g 2 / i 83 EX. BULONG _
) 20 B 9 wer _ J7__» O L aa® 2 WA P e al— P am & ér;’
2 » . oY — e [t [ l
g MeRAs i ! L ) 174 "\\"ﬁ R, % g f
GAR, 1 GAR ! GAR. ! 4 -~ X
: pa v s © s 1)”“‘: y : I o -
r LOT 19 iy NN g - 2 o0 0 =R "ot ~._/ @ff“ i
s Biss & oran [ | SN G L_.*g ok (Y C hEsES -
0. o ‘B.m S" 8 o) 8 :: S" 17 J" . : Q)
M e S £ T — T A £ Vi
@0 o "R - Sy R 4 S E . N € Q:;)
: e g o . ~ .
] 3 g P
& «  PROP. PRNVATE A f g 12 4 : /1] / @
. 6750 6137 ot o, 67.00 6700 60.50° §9.50 A < / KATHLEEN M. MIE$SSE .
/463 ’ 2 7 = / & /8 - - '
_ 28 1R / e Y / / LIBER 13669, FOLIQ 047 LIGHT LOCATIONS
5 EE SAVE AREA v - — oy
P ) = FOREST CONSERVATION /. ,. : ¥ /7 2 LSV 7)1/ A LOT 1 S SEE o O AAME " or  STATION | . OFFSET FIXTURE/POLE TYPE
-, " —?5‘ BRL 480" AREA#1-0.4GAC. . .:' . FrrAD 7 : / / / /ee t CAR. / / / 9 : PLAT OF "KRAESKI P PER-I-YN' . = -
PROVIDE CHECK _ ‘l‘ RETENTION - 0.39 AC - , I - ROAD ‘A 0+27.54 | 27.93" RIGHT
DAM EVERY 56 o s . ORESTATION - 0.07 - 7 N - : s lé%'l;- 28 N e Z%[@g 51 é %1 coro % | 233047 | 21.60° RIGHT
£ ' . ' / ‘ = AT — / : g} . ;
. T / —
= g / / / “ /) or ! . 1 USE: RESIDENTAIL/AGRICUTURAL ROAD 'A" | 2+36.16 | CAL DE SAC
ocly 50 SF ) 107.37° PRl - u i ’ A/ 3 *ROAD NAME CHART* ROAD '8’ | 4+05.96 | 26.98" RIGHT
5 - 3 X 3 24 UG- IN-CONDR="" / g e [0 PROP. PRATE ROAD A = CLARKE SPRINGS RIDGE = T
RS R e 3 ] e LTt |t O PANAGE 2 ROAD B = TWIN FAWN TRAIL ROAD €' | 0+2590 | 1949 ¢ 100 WATT HPS
PR TREE SAVE AREA : I A-fas [ / ROAD C = RUNNING DEER DRIVE ROAD 'C’ | 4+97.48 | 11.71° RIGHT VAPOR PREMIER
258 ' R, [ /7 ) Rg@rﬁéo'gﬁﬁc ! 00 5F l" e 9/ = Me—— w ROAD F = DEFR VILLAGE ORWE : : o HIoeRaLASS PC
—_—— 1 F 4 7 - 1 ] 3041 N A = 'E '
=5 ] 11 R _ 7 _. REFORESTATION - 0,05 AC P L] 2 ) T ; E// N ROAD G = PEACE SPRINGS RIDGE ROAD '€’ | 2+97.24 11.80. LEFT [BLACK FIBERGLASS POLE
2 3 g ey LT é g ] . : : [_ ; / | R A i , X , ROAD 'E' 6+94.21 | 8.98" RIGHT
. 3 ASHC lé.%g) % e - By, ] 53 / 8]0 --=- '*;I , 50" 0 50 100 15|0 ROAD 'E' | 11+69.91 | 8.98 RIGHT
B i : | ; (X ar o— YN8 % T Wi Ml ROAD 'F' | 2+42.32 | 12.00° LEFT
~ | P 3 ki g : ' " 7.218 SF L} / bt
J LT T T I, " ? i LOT@R, mlm P | 2 ‘ ; ROAD ‘F' | 5+63.08 | 11.82" LEFT
11 7 PA = 1_.' T b ;! ;‘ ’r_ 7‘323__J = :-I'P\.'(;(m[’ / : l ROAD ‘G’ | - 0+84.22 9.10" LEFT
PUBLIC B P - j SF I N P e ———— / : [P 75" LEFT
e ® g ‘- : L7 ! . SIGNAGE LOCATION CHART ROAD "0 | 541537 | ©
™ | %’” ] L _ T R £/ RORD TAVE" . OWNER DEVELOPER
i GR 1 Pae 3 TR / = ---- __ l by SEE_RD NAME Chagr]  STATION OFFSET TYPE MARTIN JR & MICHAEL J. KRAESKI ET AL LAND DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT. INC.
| ] = - 5" :o: / A £ L ‘ ' LOTZ;_Q [/ / ROAD ‘A 0+39.09 19.25" LEFT [R1-1 STOP SIGN 9230\2UF?E%-D agAgg?é%EE} 7%%AD 5300 DORSEY .HALL DRIVE, STE 102
] F] % | LOT16 o ar : LB L (e v e Skl R ROAD 'A | 140600 | 19.67 RIGHT |R2—1 SPEED LIMIT SIGN ATTN: MR, DONALD R. REUWER ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042-7819
44 SHC 7367 &F b/ ATTN: MR. DONAL
4 1 i I s L o JoReiym OPEN SPACE : S 2 $ — [/ ROAD ‘A’ 2480.52 | 19.67' RIGHT |R2—1 SPEED LIMIT SIGN 443—367-0422 443-367-0422
ROBERT L. BOLAON w} . l o 20 ke ' ' - 1= ROAD '8 | 042093 | 19.72° LEFT |R1—1 STOP SIGN
{ TM: 0050 P: 0001 ~ 13 _ X ' MICHAEL J KRAESKI, ET AL D / / ° ROAD ‘B’ 0+62.68 | 37.07° RIGHT [R2—-1. SPEED LIMIT SIGN
_ L.1271/F;186 ol 7 / : - PI/O LIBE6RGTA§]59,TI—;OLIO 648 _ I / 5 Y= — - T ————
ZONED: RSC b 5boel / 2 O : IR 2] 'c 0+33.25 | 33.25 LEFT [R1—1 STOP SIGN
: N | E J®N BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL A - [ e o ROAD 'C +
USE AGR!C TURAL -4 1 1 g- o X . PLAT OF "KRAESKI PROPERTY" T (/ . (7,3 ROAD 'C’ 0+60.69 16.00" LEFT |R2—1 SPEED LIMIT SIGN
o g R 1 E ' T / c - -
} N Rop! ol PLAT 21191 DTN , fa ROAD 'C NO PARKING SIGN AT ‘T' TURN AROUND ‘
| 18 ¥ 108/0 ; b AREA ’|AZ§1 SSL-JZF?\(;EYED R oy ROAD 'D° | O0+39.74 | 24.15 LEFT [R1-1 STOP SIGN NO. REVISION DATE
&l 6 R4 UHDERORAN i} - -
' gl 7 3 8F - /7 ROAD D 0470.11 | 19.62° RIGHT |R2—1 SPEED LIMIT SIGN
NON-CREDITED 0 EI e ) Lo . TREE SAVE AREA ¥ /A ROAD "D’ 1456.20 | 19.72° LEFT |R2—~1 SPEED LIMIT SIGN PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN
OPEN SPACE += : 158972 AC FOREST CONSERVATION ) i '
LOT 131 L ["‘"" ] g’ § AREA #2-4.55 AC L AV ROAD D' 1+86.22 | 20.41" RIGHT |[R1—1 STOP SIGN
war i””” Bl ory (LA (REENTON 45240 / oo e | - = o P sou 7w o PRELIMINARY LAYOUT PLAN- SOUTH AREA
L TREE SAVE AREA ' / § g ROAD 'E’ 443358 | 16.02' RIGHT {R2-1 SPEED LIMIT SIGN '
o O FOnggAc#%NiiRsvfg'ON ey / ROAD 'E’ 4+77.44 | 19.67° LEFT |R2—1 SPEED LIMIT SiGN DE ER SPRI NGS
] - » . /o . :
RO 2 0C ‘ Sy ROAD 'E | 8+76.11 | 16.00' RIGHT |R2—1 SPEED LIMIT SIGN : A SUBDIVISON OF Ta% MAP 80 — PARCEL 363
REFORESTATION-®. ROAD 'E. |- 10+66.45 | 19.93' LEFT |R2-1 SPEED LIMIT SIGN _ ~ AND A RESUBDIV!S&%I;I\ESE‘ Tééoé"ég T\;so — PARCEL 542
~
0 ROAD ' | 0+31.20 | 20.24" LEFT |R1-1 STOP SIGN NON—BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL "A" (PLAT 21191)
' 8f st % ROAD 'F' 0+62.62 | 16.00" RIGHT |R2-1 SPEED LIMIT SIGN %H E,‘E.CT&N m ' 0 ?ogs?&agig
LAYOUT PLAN ) ) ; (o &s B e et B [Pz REF'S: F—10-065, WP—10-087, ECP—~12-047, WP-13-080 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: 1"=50’ 1} . i _ g oo ROAD 'F’ 5+65.70 | 16.60" RIGHT [R1-1 STOP SIGN
/ 25 0@% N, %‘% NS o 0 ROAD ‘G’ 0432.00 | 16.60° LEFT [R1—1 STOP SIGN R D B ERT l I . VD G E L-
¥ it sl : )
1 il / Wt ok (o) ROAD G’ 0+62.38 | 19.67° RIGHT |R2—1 SPEED LIMIT SIGN .
) E‘_‘ v % ) ROAD 'G' 3'1'80-34 16.60. LEFT R2_1. SPEED UM'T S|GN E N G I N E E R' N G ’ . I N B [ ]
3 : ® E: | | NN ROAD "G’ 10406 | 20.44' RiGHT [R1-1 sTOP stoN l - ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS « PLANNERS
{® ' g B N . 8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
] ; i S st L veorna,. ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961
s . ) ¥ | : % - TENTATIVELY APPROVED T WETEBY CERIPY WA DESE DOCLETS
PR T o/ : ‘ A0S W AL ING
2 A i (e ) : AL T - A TS ' X TSR T , r < = DEPARTMENT H?);ATQL&N(E}(;TJ(;TYAND ZON WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
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